FORM PTO-1594 RE

1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: GRVN216480

100868193

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner: 10086	8193 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): K2: Bike Inc. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: October 15, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: K-2 Corporation Address: 19215 Vashon Highway Southwest City: Vashon State: WA ZIP: 98070 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of X Corporation-State State of Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/251,806 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No(s). tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 224-0703	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
3 11/U3/1776 JSHWANEE	E THIS SPACE SCOOL
original document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096	stion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Date Date Signature copy of the Long Copy is a true copy is a true copy of the Long Copy is a true copy is a
ONIB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Control of Control of Public Records, Crystal Control of Control of Public Records, Crystal Control of Con	Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid interval 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Community 19898.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, K2 Bike Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4900 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90040 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), filed an application to register the trademark SMART SHOCK on March 4, 1997, now assigned U.S. application Serial No. 75/251,806, based on an intention to use; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has since used the mark and has filed an allegation of use under § 1(d) of The Trademark Act in the above-identified application; and

WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, a Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 19215 Vashon Highway Southwest, Vashon, Washington 98070 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, the pending intent-to-use application therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Signed at	Vushon	(city), WA	(state),	this
15^{4h} day of	october	, 1998.		

K2 BIKE INC.

By:/John Rauvola
Title: President

STATE OF Washington) ss.
COUNTY OF King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Rauvola is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of K2 Bike Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 10.15.98

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public

My appointment expires ___

4.15.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0207